
Item# 45-6793SKUSA

Please keep this instruction manual for future reference

48" 13-in-1
Combo Table

If you have any problems with your new product, please visit our website 
www.triumphsportsusa.com for the fastest expedited service possible for your 

replacement part ordering needs. Please have a copy of your receipt of purchase.
For any technical support or warranty issues, please contact Triumph Sports USA 

at 1-866-815-4173 or email us at csr@triumphsportsusa.com

http://www.triumphsportsusa.com/
mailto:csr@triumphsportsusa.com


A PURCHASE RECEIPT (or other proof of purchase date) will be required before 
any warranty service is initiated. All requests for warranty service can be submitted 
by email, in writing or by contacting our Customer Service Department at:  
1-866-815-4173 or email us at csr@triumphsportsusa.com. 
 
IMPORTANT NOTICE! Please contact us before returning the product to the store. 

All Triumph Sports USA, Inc. (TSU) games have a limited 90-day from date of purchase 
warranty. This warrants the retail purchaser for any TSU game purchased to be free from 
any defect in materials and construction for 90 days from the date of purchase. The only 
exceptions to the warranty include main frames, tabletops, playing surfaces, batteries or 
tools. Damaged main frames, tabletops, playing surfaces need to be returned to the 
store as we are unable to replace these parts. Normal play wear and usage is not 
covered under the warranty, nor is wear or damage due to improper use of the TSU 
game. This will void any and all TSU warranties. 

Limited 90-Day Triumph Sports USA, Inc.  Warranty 

Triumph Sports USA 
11327 W Lincoln Ave. 
West Allis, WI 53227 
www.triumphsportsusa.com 
©2015 Triumph Sports USA. All Rights Reserved. 

Warnings 

WARNING:Choking Hazard—Product contains small balls and/or small parts. 
Not for children under 3 years of age. 
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FIG.1 
Attach the Legs (#4#5#57#58) to the Billiard Cabinet (#1) using four Bolts (#A46), four Nuts 
(#A48) and eight Washers (#A47) per leg. 

Attach the End Leg Braces(#6#59)to the Legs Using four Bolts(#A46),four Nuts (#A48)and eight 
Washers(#A47) per End Leg Brace.

HELPFUL HINT:  Be sure legs 
#4.#5 and leg brace #59 are all 
assembled together on the same 
side of the table as shown.   
Future assembly steps require 
holes on these legs to be in a 
certain position for correct  
assembly.   Legs #57, #58, and 
leg brace #6 should also all be 
assembled together on the 
opposite side of table.

HELPFUL HINT:  
The main cabinet #1 
must be in position 
as shown in the 
diagram with the 
rivet plug hole close 
to the left hand side  
(near leg #4 as 
shown in FIG 1).

Assembly Instructions

A56

A47
A46

A47
A48

A47

A46 A47

A48



FIG.3
Remove the paper from the Felt Pads(#16)and stick them to the bottom of the      
Pushers(#17).

Place the Hockey Table with Table Tennis(#2)on the Billiard Cabinet to Play Glide Hockey 
using the Pushers(#17)and Puck(#18). 

Turn the Hockey Table Top over to the Table Tennis Top (#2) on the Billiard Cabinet. Then 
insert the Net Posts  (#11) and Net (#23) to play Table Tennis. 

FIG.2
Screw in the 4 leg levelers #10 to the bottom of 
the legs as shown in fig 2.

FIG.2
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FIG.4A
Attach one hook #43 (top) and one left bracket #39 (bottom) to leg#5 using screws #A52
Repeat the step to attach hook and right bracket #60 to leg # 57   These brackets will hold 
the archery board in place.  Attach the Dart Board Guide Brackets (#42) to the end panel 
using two round head screws (#A51).  These brackets will hold dartboard #8

FIG.4B
To support the Table Tennis table #2 into the upright position, attach the left brackets (#39) 
and right brackets (#60) to the Legs using two Screws(#A52). And attach the Hooks (#43) 
to the Legs using two Screws (#A52) as shown in FIG 4B .  At the opposite end of the table 
attach 1 Hook (#43) to the end panel of table#1 using screws (#A52). Attach 2 hooks #43 to 
the bottom leg brace#59 with screws #A49  These hooks will stow the smaller game boards 
when not in use.

FIG.4A

FIG.4B
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FIG.5
To play the Baseball/Football game lean the Game Board (#7) against the Hockey 
Table/TableTennis Board (#2) as shown. Put game Board (#3) 
(Chess,Backgammon,Checkers) in front of Board #7 to prevent it from sliding down.

FIG.6 
Attach the Basketball Rim (#14) to the Backboard (#8) using four Screws (#A49). Install the 
Basketball Net (#13) to the Rim (#14).

Attach the Basketball hooks (#44) to the Backboard (#8).  

FIG.5

FIG.6
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FIG.7
Attach the Bean Bag Cups (#53,#54,#55) to the Bean Bag Board (#9) using two screws 
(#A50) per cup.

FIG.7

FIG.8

FIG.8 
Hang the Backboard (#8) onto the Table Tennis Board (#2) using Basketball Hooks (#44).

To play Bean Bag Toss hang the Bean Bag Board (#9) onto the hooks(#43) as shown in 
Fig. 8. 

To play Tick Tack Toe Bag Toss, game board (#9) must be removed from the hooks and 
laid flat on the floor.

FIG.8
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FIG.9 
Attach the Basketball Return Net (#15) to the 
Table Tennis (#2) and Billiard Cabinet (#1) using 
the fastener straps and four Rivet Plugs(#12). 

FIG.9 

FIG.10  
Stow away Instructions 
Fold the rim (#14) against the Basketball Board (#8). Please follow the diagram for 
the proper order to stow the game boards. Make sure the Game Board (#9) with 
the cups facing outward is the last game stored in the brackets. 
 
Hang the storage Bag (#28) on the Rivet Plug (#12). 

FIG.10 



FIG.11
To play Archery, slide the hockey / archery insert board #2 into the hooks and 
brackets as shown in fig 11   
The circles on the playfield are the scoring values to shoot for.   Each player takes 
turns launching 3 arrows per turn.  The player with the most points scored at the end 
of 3 rounds wins.   

WARNING: Always make sure there are no other people or pets in the path or 
near surroundings when playing this game because the arrows could cause 
physical harm or injury.    Shooting arrows should only be at the target.    
Adult supervision is highly recommended. 

FIG.11



Artículo # 45-6793SKUSA

Mesa combinada13 en 1 
de 121.92cm

Por favor, mantenga este manual de instrucciones para consultas futuras referencia

Si tiene problemas con su nuevo producto, por favor visite nuestro sitio 
web www.triumphsportsusa.com para obtener el servicio más rápido posible a fin 

de satisfacer sus necesidades de pedido de repuestos. Por favor tenga a mano una 
copia de su recibo de compra. Para obtener servicio técnico o solucionar 

problemas de garantía, comuníquese con Triumph Sports USA llamando al 
1-866-815-4173 o mediante correo electrónico a csr@triumphsportsusa.com



Se requerirá una factura de compra (u otra prueba de la fecha de compra) antes de 
iniciar cualquier servicio de garantía. Todas las solicitudes de servicio de garantía 
pueden ser enviadas por correo electrónico, por escrito o poniéndose en contacto 
con nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al: 
1-866-815-4173 o envíenos un email a csr@triumphsportsusa.com. 

Todos los juegos de Triumph Sports USA, Inc. (TSU) tienen una limitada de 90 días desde 
la fecha de la garantía de la compra. Esto garantiza al comprador al por menor de cualquier 
juego TSU comprado está libre de cualquier defecto en los materiales y la construcción 
durante 90 días a partir de la fecha de compra. Las únicas excepciones a esta garantía 
incluyen tramas principales, mesas, superficies de juego, baterías o herramientas. Marcos 
principales dañados, mesas, superficies de juego tienen que ser devueltos a la tienda ya 
que no podemos reemplazar estas piezas. Reproducción normal desgaste y el uso no está 
cubierto por la garantía, ni se desgaste o daño debido a un uso inadecuado del juego TSU. 
Esto anulará cualquier garantía TSU. 

Limitada de 90 días Triumph Sports USA, Inc. Garantía 

ADVERTENCIA: Riesgo de asfixia - Toy contiene pequeñas bolas y / o partes pequeñas. 
No recomendado para niños menores de 3 años de edad. 

Advertencias 

Triumph Sports USA 
11327 W Lincoln Ave. 
West Allis, WI 53227 
www.triumphsportsusa.com 
©2015 Triumph Sports USA. All Rights Reserved. 

ADVERTENCIA: Al girar el juego debe hacerse bajo supervisión de un adulto. Mesa 
giratoria puede producir riesgos para pellizcar para los niños pequeños y las mascotas. 
Por favor tenga cuidado. Se necesitan por lo menos dos adultos para poner este juego 
de mesa juntos. 

Asegúrese de revisar todos los juegos emocionantes Triumph 
Sports USA. tiene para ofrecer.  
Visite nuestro sitio web en: 

MESAS DE JUEGO DARDOS BILLAR CASINO JUEGOS AL  
AIRE LIBRE DIANAS 



Lista de piezas

Gabinete de billar
1

Mesa de hockey con t
ablero de ping pong

1

Ajedrez con tablas 
reales y damas

1
Pata izquierda A

1

Pata derecha A
1

Barra de refuerzo de pata 
para borde A

1

Tablero de béisbol y fútbol
1

Tablero de baloncesto 
con dardos

1

Lanzamiento de saquitos 
con tres en raya

1
Nivelador de pata

4
Poste de ping pong

2
Tapón de remache

4

Red de baloncesto
1

Aro
1

Red de retornos de baloncesto
1

Almohadilla de fieltro
2

Empujador de hockey
2

Receptor de hockey
2

Tiza
2

Bola de billar
1

Triángulo
1

Taco
2

Red de ping pong
1

Bola de ping pong
2

Paleta de ping pong
2

Pelota de béisbol
1

Bomba de aire
1

Bolsa de almacenamiento
1

Flecha
3

Saquito rojo
4

Saquito azul
4

Juego de ajedrez
1



Juego de tablas reales y damas
1

Tiro al arco
1

Cepillo
1

Lanzador
1

Caja de dados
1 Dado

5

Soporte izquierdo
2

Dardos
6

Baloncesto
1

Soporte guía del tablero 
de dardos

2

Gancho
7

Gancho de baloncesto
2

Soporte derecho
2

Arandela de 6 mm
48

Perno 6.33 mm
24

Futbol
1

Tornillo con cabeza plana 
de 4 x 15  mm

8

Tornillo con cabeza plana 
de 4 x 18  mm

18

Tornillo con cabeza redonda 
de 4 x 12 mm

4

Tornillo con cabeza 
redonda de 4 x 15 mm

8

Llave
1

Portasaquitos pequeño
1

Portasaquitos mediano
1

Portasaquitos grande
1

Pata izquierda B
1

Barra de refuerzo de 
pata para borde B

1

Pata derecha B
1

Tuerca 6mm
24
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FIG.1 
Fije las patas (#4, #5, #57, #58) al gabinete de billar (#1) usando cuatro cuatro tuercas (# A48) 
y ocho arandelas (# A47) por pata. 

Fije las barras de refuerzo de pata de para borde (#6, #59) a las patas usando cuatro 
tornillos (#A46) y cuatro tuercas (# A48) y ocho arandelas (# A47) por barra de refuerzo de pata 
de extremo.

CONSEJO PRÁCTICO: 
Cerciórese de que las patas #4, 
#5 y la barra de refuerzo de pata 
#59 se monten juntos entre sí en 
el mismo lado de la mesa, tal 
como se muestra. Los futuros 
pasos de montaje requieren que 
los orificios en estas patas estén 
en cierta posición a fin de realizar 
un armado correcto. Las patas 
#57, #58 y la barra de refuerzo 
de pata #6 también deben 
montarse juntos entre sí en el 
lado opuesto de la mesa.

CONSEJO 
PRÁCTICO: El 
gabinete principal #1 
debe estar en 
posición tal como se 
muestra en el 
diagrama, con el 
orificio para el tapón 
de remache cerca 
del lado izquierdo 
(cerca de la pata #4 
tal cual se muestra 
en la FIG. 1).

Instrucciones de montaje
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FIG.3
Retire el papel de las almohadillas de fieltro (#16) y péguelas en la parte inferior de los 
empujadores (#17).

Coloque la mesa de hockey con el tablero de ping pong (#2) en el gabinete de billar para jugar 
hockey de mesa usando los empujadores (#17) y el receptor (#18). 

Invierta la parte superior de la mesa de hockey sobre la parte superior del tablero de ping 
pong (#2) en el gabinete de billar. Luego inserte los postes de red (#11) y la red (#23) para 
jugar ping pong.

FIG.2
Atornille los niveladores #10 en la parte inferior 
de las 4 patas tal como se muestra en la fig. 2. 

FIG.2
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FIG.4A
Fije un gancho #43 (superior) y un soporte izquierdo #39 (inferior) a la pata #5 usando tornillos 
#A52.
Repita el paso para fijar el gancho y el soporte derecho #60 a la pata #57. Estos soportes 
mantendrán el tablero de tiro al arco en su lugar.  Fije los soportes guía del tablero de dardos 
(#42) al panel extremo usando dos tornillos de cabeza redonda (#A51).  Estos soportes 
sujetarán el tablero de dardos #8.

FIG.4B
Para apoyar la mesa de ping pong #2 en posición vertical, fije los soportes izquierdo (#39) y 
derecho (#60) a las patas con dos tornillos (#A52). Y fije los ganchos (#43) a las patas con dos 
tornillos (#A52) tal como se muestra en la FIG 4B.  En el extremo opuesto de la mesa fije 1 
gancho (#43) al panel extremo de la mesa #1 usando tornillos (#A52). Fije 2 ganchos #43 a la 
barra de refuerzo de pata inferior #59 con tornillos #A49. Estos ganchos guardarán los tableros 
de juego más pequeños cuando no se usen.

FIG.4A

FIG.4B
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FIG.5
Para jugar béisbol/fútbol incline el tablero de juego (#7) contra la mesa de hockey/tablero 
de ping pong (#2) tal como se muestra. Coloque el tablero de juego (#3) (ajedrez, tablas 
reales, damas) delante del tablero #7 para impedir que se deslice hacia abajo.

FIG.6 
Fije el aro de baloncesto (#14) al tablero trasero (#8) con cuatro tornillos (#A49). Instale la 
red de baloncesto (#13) en el aro (#14).

Fije los ganchos de baloncesto (#44) al tablero trasero (#8).

FIG.5

FIG.6
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FIG.7
Fije los portasaquitos (#53, #54, #55) al tablero de lanzamiento (#9) con dos tornillos 
(#A50) por portasaquito.

FIG.7

FIG.8

FIG.8 
Cuelgue el tablero trasero (#8) sobre el tablero de ping pong (#2) usando los ganchos de 
baloncesto (#44).

Para jugar lanzamiento de saquitos cuelgue el tablero (#9) en los ganchos (#43) tal como 
se muestra en la Fig. 8. 

Para jugar tres en raya, se debe retirar el tablero de juego (#9) de los ganchos y tenderlo 
en el piso.

FIG.8
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FIG.9 
Fije la red de devolución de baloncesto (#15) al 
tablero de ping pong (#2) y gabinete de billar (#1) 
usando las tiras de sujeción y cuatro tapones de 
remache (#12). 

FIG.9 

FIG.10  
Instrucciones para guardar 
Pliegue el aro (#14) contra el tablero de baloncesto (#8). Siga el diagrama a fin de 
guardar ordenadamente los tableros de juego. Cerciórese de que el tablero de 
juego (#9) con los portasaquitos orientados hacia afuera sea el último juego 
almacenado en los soportes. 
 
Cuelgue la bolsa de almacenamiento (#28) en el tapón de remache (#12). 

FIG.10 



FIG.11 
Para jugar tiro al arco, deslice el tablero de inserción de hockey/tiro al arco #2 dentro 
de los ganchos y soportes tal como se muestra en la fig. 11. 
 
Los círculos en el campo de juego son los valores de puntuación a los que a hay 
que apuntar. Cada jugador se turna lanzando 3 flechas por ronda.  Gana el jugador 
con más puntos obtenidos al final de 3 rondas.    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ADVERTENCIA: Al jugar siempre cerciórese de que no haya otras personas ni 
mascotas en la trayectoria ni en las inmediaciones porque las flechas pueden 
causar daño físico o lesiones. Las flechas sólo deben dispararse hacia el 
objetivo. Se recomienda encarecidamente la supervisión de un adulto.  

FIG.11 
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